KBB Doors Tour of the Sperrins Rally Magherafelt and District Motor Club 09 May 09
Overall Results
Road
O'all Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 Sy SS5 Penalties Total Cls No.
1 Derek McGarrity James McKee Subaru Impreza WRC 9 7:08.5 6:56.1 6:50.7 7:07.2 7:05.9 35:08.4 1 1
2 Declan McNaughton Sean Hayde Ford Escort MK 11 8 7:02.6 6:55.2 6:59.9 7:08.0 7:04.0 35:09.7 1 12
3 Raymond Johnston Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:01.2 6:57.6 6:48.0 7:23.4 6:59.9 35:10.1 1 10
4 Donagh Kelly Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:08.7 6:55.1 6:50.2 7:07.4 7:10.2 35:11.6 2 16
5 Brian Muldoon Charlie Beattie Subaru Impreza 2 7:05.4 6:56.7 6:53.3 7:16.8 7:08.0 35:20.2 3 15
6 Kenny McKinstry Noel Orr Subaru Impreza WRC 9 7:10.5 7:09.4 6:52.1 7:21.2 7:10.7 35:43.9 2 2
7 Trevor Moore Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MK 11 8 7:09.7 7:00.6 6:57.1 7:18.9 7:22.2 35:48.5 2 14
8 Neil McCance Jonny Hart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:10.5 7:00.6 7:16.5 7:19.8 7:12.1 35:59.5 4 5
9 Kieron Graffin Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 9 7:27.5 7:05.4 6:58.1 7:19.6 7:11.2 36:01.8 3 6
10 Trevor Ferguson David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 7:20.8 7:07.0 6:59.8 7:17.6 7:21.1 36:06.3 5 21
11 Drew Stewart Steven Park Ford Escort MK Il 7 7:20.6 7:08.6 6:58.9 7:19.6 7:25.8 36:13.5 1 25
12 Colin Britton Enda Sherry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:18.7 6:57.1 7:01.0 7:19.3 7:20.7 0:20.0 36:16.8 6 18
13 Denis Biggerstaff Damian McCann Subaru Impreza WRC 9 7:17.5 7:07.5 7:01.5 7:36.8 7:17.0 36:20.3 4 3
14 Philip Hunter Michael Faloon Ford Escort 10 7:19.9 7:04.2 7:11.0 7:29.0 7:29.0 36:33.1 1 27
15 James Cassidy Barney Mitchell Ford Escort 8 7:24.4 7:13.7 7:16.0 7:28.5 7:25.0 36:47.6 3 26
16 Niall Henry Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Evo 2 7:28.0 7:21.9 7:06.0 7:31.1 7:27.1 36:54.1 7 31
17 Michael Conlon Aidan Boyle Ford Escort 7 7:39.2 7:07.2 7:06.7 7:36.2 7:34.6 37:03.9 2 23
18 Raymond Doyle Marc Nuggent Ford Escort G3 5 7:25.6 7:28.4 7:22.1 7:43.3 7:36.0 0:10.0 37:45.4 1 33
19 Emma McKinstry Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 7:34.7 7:39.1 7:16.1 7:48.0 7:345 37:52.4 5 7
20 Alan Jardine Jim McSherry Ford Escort MK | 10 7:39.0 7:25.8 7:25.1 7:51.5 7:40.5 38:01.9 2 36
21 Derek Boyd Noel Anderson Porsche 911 10 7:42.1 7:32.2 7:30.3 7:49.8 7:38.5 38:12.9 3 37
22 William Armstrong Martin Toner Ford Escort MK 11 6 7:48.0 7:30.8 7:23.3 7:50.2 7:50.5 38:22.8 1 41
23 Mark Leathem Hugh Williamson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 2 7:46.2 7:35.4 7:33.9 7:51.5 7:40.2 38:27.2 8 19
24 Ray Brammer Matthew W hattam Subaru Impreza WRC 9 8:33.6 7:23.4 7:15.5 7:38.7 7:40.8 38:32.0 6 8
25  Michael McColgan Colin Dogherty Mitsubishi Evo 2 8:01.5 7:28.6 7:17.2 7:56.1 7:49.2 38:32.6 9 64
26 Darrell Quinn Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MK 11 6 7:39.0 7:38.8 7:28.0 8:03.9 7:56.4 38:46.1 2 44
27 Mark Donnelly Damian McDermott Ford Fiesta 1 7:36.3 7:26.9 7:30.7 8:13.5 7:59.5 38:46.9 1 35
28 Frank McConville Niall McKenna Vauxhall Astra 1 7:33.1 7:19.4 7:12.1 7:41.3 9:04.1 38:50.0 2 63
29 John Walker Des Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 8:19.8 7:43.0 7:26.5 7:46.6 7:49.0 39:04.9 10 58
30 Aaron Cunningham Mark O'Connor Ford Escort MK 1 6 7:46.5 7:39.6 7:37.1 8:08.8 7:56.7 0:20.0 39:28.7 3 43
31 Dermott O'Hagan Pierce Doherty Vauxhall Corsa 3 7:42.1 7:40.2 7:57.2 8:04.5 8:28.3 39:52.3 1 42
32 lan Duff lan Hull Proton Satria 5 7:56.2 7:38.5 8:09.9 8:02.1 8:08.2 39:54.9 2 40
33 Pat Kirk Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:27.8 7:19.7 7:10.5 10:00.0 7:31.1 0:30.0 39:59.1 11 32
34 Stephen McGurk Marc O'Connor Ford Escort MK 11 7 8:06.3 7:46.1 7:39.3 8:23.6 8:17.2 40:12.5 3 60
35 Shane Cullen Conor Murphy Ford Escort 6 10:00.0 7:31.2 7:26.8 7:39.0 7:41.3 40:18.3 4 28
36 Samantha Thom Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 5 8:43.4 7:58.5 7:40.1 8:05.4 8:00.3 40:27.7 3 56
37 Liam McFall Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 2 7:24.5 7:15.5 10:00.0 7:44.1 7:49.1 0:20.0 40:33.2 12 17
38 Paul McErlean Robert Beare Ford Escort 7 10:00.0 7:24.9 7:16.5 7:30.5 7:42.1 0:40.0 40:34.0 4 38
39 Glenda Boyle Martin Boyle Honda Civic 1 8:17.1 8:08.6 7:57.4 8:29.7 8:34.7 41:27.5 3 55
40 Conal Hegarty Shaun O'Hart Toyota Corolla 5 8:32.4 8:10.1 7:57.5 8:22.1 9:02.3 42:04.4 4 49
41  Graham Patterson Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 5 8:37.3 8:16.9 8:18.7 8:39.2 8:39.2 42:31.3 5 48
42 Damien Toner John Bradley Ford Escort MK 11 7 10:00.0 7:49.8 7:49.4 8:25.7 8:15.9 0:40.0 43:00.8 5 59
43 Ciaran King Russell Harold Honda Civic 5 9:18.3 7:59.2 8:12.6 8:30.6 8:28.8 1:10.0 43:39.5 6 54

Results by Patrick McCollum



KBB Doors Tour of the Sperrins Rally Magherafelt and District Motor Club 09 May 09
Overall Results

Road

O'all Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Penalties Total Cls No.
44 Brian Vance Ciaran McNamara Toyota Corolla 5 9:18.0 8:38.4 8:28.4 9:09.7 9:09.8 44:44.3 7 50
45 Chris Crowe Michael McCarroll Ford Sierra 7 9:30.3 8:45.7 8:32.8 8:48.9 8:59.3 0:20.0 44:57.0 6 66
46 Hugh McQuaid Chris Melly Ford Escort MK 11 6 10:00.0 8:07.3 7:49.7 8:26.0 10:00.0 1:50.0 46:13.0 5 69
a7 Dermot Hassett Paul Bedford Chevrolet 3 9:44.8 9:08.5 9:28.3 10:00.0 10:00.0 1:20.0 49:41.6 2 52
48 Roisin Boyd Wendy Blackledge Suzuki Swift 3 10:00.0 9:26.2 10:00.0 10:00.0 10:00.0 1:10.0 50:36.2 3 57
49 Peter McCarry John Coll Ford Escort G3 7 8:10.5 10:00.0 9:40.1 8:36.4 8:36.7 7:40.0 52:43.7 7 71

Results by Patrick McCollum
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KBB Doors Tour of the Sperrins Rally

Driver
Mark Donnelly
Frank McConville
Glenda Boyle

Raymond Johnston
Donagh Kelly
Brian Muldoon
Neil McCance

Trevor Ferguson
Colin Britton
Niall Henry
Mark Leathem

Michael McColgan

John Walker
Pat Kirk
Liam McFall

Dermott O'Hagan
Dermot Hassett
Roisin Boyd

Raymond Doyle
lan Duff
Samantha Thom
Conal Hegarty
Graham Patterson
Ciaran King
Brian Vance

William Armstrong
Darrell Quinn
Aaron Cunningham
Shane Cullen
Hugh McQuaid

Drew Stewart
Michael Conlon
Stephen McGurk
Paul McErlean
Damien Toner
Chris Crowe
Peter McCarry

Results by Patrick McCollum

Co-Driver
Damian McDermott
Niall McKenna
Martin Boyle

Rodney Hicks
Kevin Flanagan
Charlie Beattie
Jonny Hart
David McElroy
Enda Sherry
Oliver McErlean
Hugh Williamson
Colin Dogherty
Des Wilson
Peter Ward
Ronnie Craig

Pierce Doherty
Paul Bedford
Wendy Blackledge

Marc Nuggent
lan Hull
Loretta Kelly
Shaun O'Hart
Keith Hall
Russell Harold
Ciaran McNamara

Martin Toner
Stephen O'Hanlon
Mark O'Connor
Conor Murphy
Chris Melly

Steven Park
Aidan Boyle
Marc O'Connor
Robert Beare
John Bradley
Michael McCarroll
John Call

Car
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Astra
Honda Civic

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
Mitsubishi Evo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7

Vauxhall Corsa
Chevrolet
Suzuki Swift

Ford Escort G3
Proton Satria
Peugeot 106

Toyota Corolla

Toyota Corolla
Honda Civic

Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort MK |1
Ford Escort MK 11
Ford Escort MK 11
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK |1

Ford Escort MK 1
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK 1
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK [1
Ford Sierra
Ford Escort G3

Cls SS1

1
1
1
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7:36.3
7:33.1
8:17.1

7:01.2
7:08.7
7:05.4
7:10.5
7:20.8
7:18.7
7:28.0
7:46.2
8:01.5
8:19.8
7:27.8
7:24.5

7:42.1
9:44.8
10:00.0

7:25.6
7:56.2
8:43.4
8:32.4
8:37.3
9:18.3
9:18.0

7:48.0

7:39.0

7:46.5
10:00.0
10:00.0

7:20.6
7:39.2
8:06.3
10:00.0
10:00.0
9:30.3
8:10.5

SS2
7:26.9
7:19.4
8:08.6

6:57.6
6:55.1
6:56.7
7:00.6
7:07.0
6:57.1
7:21.9
7:35.4
7:28.6
7:43.0
7:19.7
7:15.5

7:40.2
9:08.5
9:26.2

7:28.4
7:38.5
7:58.5
8:10.1
8:16.9
7:59.2
8:38.4

7:30.8
7:38.8
7:39.6
7:31.2
8:07.3

7:08.6
7:07.2
7:46.1
7:24.9
7:49.8
8:45.7
10:00.0

Magherafelt and District Motor Club
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SS3
7:30.7
7:12.1
7:57.4

6:48.0
6:50.2
6:53.3
7:16.5
6:59.8
7:01.0
7:06.0
7:33.9
7:17.2
7:26.5
7:10.5
10:00.0

7:57.2
9:28.3
10:00.0

7:22.1
8:09.9
7:40.1
7:57.5
8:18.7
8:12.6
8:28.4

7:23.3
7:28.0
7:37.1
7:26.8
7:49.7

6:58.9
7:06.7
7:39.3
7:16.5
7:49.4
8:32.8
9:40.1

SS4
8:13.5
7:41.3
8:29.7

7:23.4
7:07.4
7:16.8
7:19.8
7:17.6
7:19.3
7:31.1
7:51.5
7:56.1
7:46.6
10:00.0
7:44.1

8:04.5
10:00.0
10:00.0

7:43.3
8:02.1
8:05.4
8:22.1
8:39.2
8:30.6
9:09.7

7:50.2
8:03.9
8:08.8
7:39.0
8:26.0

7:19.6
7:36.2
8:23.6
7:30.5
8:25.7
8:48.9
8:36.4

SS5
7:59.5
9:04.1
8:34.7

6:59.9
7:10.2
7:08.0
7:12.1
7:21.1
7:20.7
7:27.1
7:40.2
7:49.2
7:49.0
7:31.1
7:49.1

8:28.3
10:00.0
10:00.0

7:36.0
8:08.2
8:00.3
9:02.3
8:39.2
8:28.8
9:09.8

7:50.5
7:56.4
7:56.7
7:41.3
10:00.0

7:25.8
7:34.6
8:17.2
7:42.1
8:15.9
8:59.3
8:36.7

Road
Penalties

0:20.0

0:30.0
0:20.0

1:20.0

1:10.0

0:10.0

1:10.0

0:20.0

1:50.0

0:40.0
0:40.0
0:20.0
7:40.0

Total
38:46.9
38:50.0
41:27.5

35:10.1
35:11.6
35:20.2
35:59.5
36:06.3
36:16.8
36:54.1
38:27.2
38:32.6
39:04.9
39:59.1
40:33.2

39:52.3
49:41.6
50:36.2

37:45.4
39:54.9
40:27.7
42:04.4
42:31.3
43:39.5
44:44.3

38:22.8
38:46.1
39:28.7
40:18.3
46:13.0

36:13.5
37:03.9
40:12.5
40:34.0
43:00.8
44:57.0
52:43.7

09 May 09
O'all No.
27 35
28 63
39 55
3 10
4 16
5 15
8 5
10 21
12 18
16 31
23 19
25 64
29 58
33 32
37 17
31 42
a7 52
48 57
18 33
32 40
36 56
40 49
41 48
43 54
44 50
22 41
26 44
30 43
35 28
46 69
11 25
17 23
34 60
38 38
42 59
45 66
49 71
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KBB Doors Tour of the Sperrins Rally

Driver

Declan McNaughton

Trevor Moore
James Cassidy

Derek McGarrity
Kenny McKinstry
Kieron Graffin
Denis Biggerstaff
Emma McKinstry
Ray Brammer

Philip Hunter
Alan Jardine
Derek Boyd

Results by Patrick McCollum

Co-Driver
Sean Hayde
Ray Fitzpatrick
Barney Mitchell

James McKee
Noel Orr
Vincent Fergus
Damian McCann
Kenny Hull
Matthew W hattam

Michael Faloon
Jim McSherry
Noel Anderson

Car
Ford Escort MK |1
Ford Escort MK 1
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza WRC
Subaru Impreza WRC
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Subaru Impreza WRC

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza WRC

Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK |
Porsche 911

Cls SS1
8 7:02.6
8 7:09.7
8 7:24.4
9 7:08.5
9 7:10.5
9 7:27.5
9 7:17.5
9 7:34.7
9 8:33.6
10 7:19.9
10 7:39.0
10 7:42.1

SS2
6:55.2
7:00.6
7:13.7

6:56.1
7:09.4
7:05.4
7:07.5
7:39.1
7:23.4

7:04.2
7:25.8
7:32.2

Magherafelt and District Motor Club
Class Results

SS3
6:59.9
6:57.1
7:16.0

6:50.7
6:52.1
6:58.1
7:01.5
7:16.1
7:15.5

7:11.0
7:25.1
7:30.3

SS4
7:08.0
7:18.9
7:28.5

7:07.2
7:21.2
7:19.6
7:36.8
7:48.0
7:38.7

7:29.0
7:51.5
7:49.8

SS5
7:04.0
7:22.2
7:25.0

7:05.9
7:10.7
7:11.2
7:17.0
7:34.5
7:40.8

7:29.0
7:40.5
7:38.5

Road
Penalties

Total
35:09.7
35:48.5
36:47.6

35:08.4
35:43.9
36:01.8
36:20.3
37:52.4
38:32.0

36:33.1
38:01.9
38:12.9

09 May 09

O'all No.
2 12
7 14
15 26
1 1
6 2
9 6
13 3
19 7
24 8
14 27
20 36
21 37



KBB Doors Tour of the Sperrins Rally Magherafelt and District Motor Club 09 May 09
Results by Start Number
Road
No. Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 Sy SS5 Penalties Total O'all Cls
1 Derek McGarrity James McKee Subaru Impreza WRC 9 7:08.5 6:56.1 6:50.7 7:07.2 7:05.9 35:08.4 1 1
2 Kenny McKinstry Noel Orr Subaru Impreza WRC 9 7:10.5 7:09.4 6:52.1 7:21.2 7:10.7 35:43.9 6 2
3 Denis Biggerstaff Damian McCann Subaru Impreza WRC 9 7:17.5 7:07.5 7:01.5 7:36.8 7:17.0 36:20.3 13 4
4 John McGlaughlin Crawford Henderson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:19.5 10:00.0 1:00.0 DNF
5 Neil McCance Jonny Hart Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:10.5 7:00.6 7:16.5 7:19.8 7:12.1 35:59.5 8 4
6 Kieron Graffin Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 9 7:27.5 7:05.4 6:58.1 7:19.6 7:11.2 36:01.8 9 3
7 Emma McKinstry Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 7:34.7 7:39.1 7:16.1 7:48.0 7:345 37:52.4 19 5
8 Ray Brammer Matthew W hattam Subaru Impreza WRC 9 8:33.6 7:23.4 7:15.5 7:38.7 7:40.8 38:32.0 24 6
9 Mark Massey Andrew McVeigh Mitsubishi Evo 2 7:00.7 6:55.2 6:54.1 7:11.3 DNF
10 Raymond Johnston Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:01.2 6:57.6 6:48.0 7:23.4 6:59.9 35:10.1 3 1
11 Camillus Bradley Danny O'Neill Ford Escort MK 11 7 6:50.4 DNF
12 Declan McNaughton Sean Hayde Ford Escort MK 11 8 7:02.6 6:55.2 6:59.9 7:08.0 7:04.0 35:09.7 2 1
14 Trevor Moore Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MK 11 8 7:09.7 7:00.6 6:57.1 7:18.9 7:22.2 35:48.5 7 2
15 Brian Muldoon Charlie Beattie Subaru Impreza 2 7:05.4 6:56.7 6:53.3 7:16.8 7:08.0 35:20.2 5 3
16 Donagh Kelly Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:08.7 6:55.1 6:50.2 7:07.4 7:10.2 35:11.6 4 2
17 Liam McFall Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 2 7:24.5 7:15.5 10:00.0 7:44.1 7:49.1 0:20.0 40:33.2 37 12
18 Colin Britton Enda Sherry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:18.7 6:57.1 7:01.0 7:19.3 7:20.7 0:20.0 36:16.8 12
19 Mark Leathem Hugh Williamson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 2 7:46.2 7:35.4 7:33.9 7:51.5 7:40.2 38:27.2 23 8
20 Paul Cooke Barry McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1 10:00.0 8:08.9 0:20.0 DNF
21 Trevor Ferguson David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 7:20.8 7:07.0 6:59.8 7:17.6 7:21.1 36:06.3 10 5
23 Michael Conlon Aidan Boyle Ford Escort 7 7:39.2 7:07.2 7:06.7 7:36.2 7:34.6 37:03.9 17 2
25 Drew Stewart Steven Park Ford Escort MK Il 7 7:20.6 7:08.6 6:58.9 7:19.6 7:25.8 36:13.5 11 1
26 James Cassidy Barney Mitchell Ford Escort 8 7:24.4 7:13.7 7:16.0 7:28.5 7:25.0 36:47.6 15 3
27 Philip Hunter Michael Faloon Ford Escort 10 7:19.9 7:04.2 7:11.0 7:29.0 7:29.0 36:33.1 14 1
28 Shane Cullen Conor Murphy Ford Escort 6 10:00.0 7:31.2 7:26.8 7:39.0 7:41.3 40:18.3 35 4
29 Gary McCourt Tony McHugh Ford Escort 6 7:53.5 7:35.9 DNF
31 Niall Henry Oliver McErlean Mitsubishi Evo 2 7:28.0 7:21.9 7:06.0 7:31.1 7:27.1 36:54.1 16 7
32 Pat Kirk Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 7:27.8 7:19.7 7:10.5 10:00.0 7:31.1 0:30.0 39:59.1 33 11
33 Raymond Doyle Marc Nuggent Ford Escort G3 5 7:25.6 7:28.4 7:22.1 7:43.3 7:36.0 0:10.0 37:45.4 18 1
34 Declan Leonard Dara Leonard Ford Fiesta 1 7:47.5 8:02.8 7:21.9 DNF
35 Mark Donnelly Damian McDermott Ford Fiesta 1 7:36.3 7:26.9 7:30.7 8:13.5 7:59.5 38:46.9 27 1
36 Alan Jardine Jim McSherry Ford Escort MK | 10 7:39.0 7:25.8 7:25.1 7:51.5 7:40.5 38:01.9 20 2
37 Derek Boyd Noel Anderson Porsche 911 10 7:42.1 7:32.2 7:30.3 7:49.8 7:38.5 38:12.9 21 3
38 Paul McErlean Robert Beare Ford Escort 7 10:00.0 7:24.9 7:16.5 7:30.5 7:42.1 0:40.0 40:34.0 38 4
39 William Smith Stephen Smith Honda Civic 5 7:35.7 7:28.3 7:20.1 0:10.0 DNF
40 lan Duff lan Hull Proton Satria 5 7:56.2 7:38.5 8:09.9 8:02.1 8:08.2 39:54.9 32 2
41  William Armstrong Martin Toner Ford Escort MK 11 6 7:48.0 7:30.8 7:23.3 7:50.2 7:50.5 38:22.8 22 1
42 Dermott O'Hagan Pierce Doherty Vauxhall Corsa 3 7:42.1 7:40.2 7:57.2 8:04.5 8:28.3 39:52.3 31 1
43  Aaron Cunningham Mark O'Connor Ford Escort MK 1 6 7:46.5 7:39.6 7:37.1 8:08.8 7:56.7 0:20.0 39:28.7 30 3
44 Darrell Quinn Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MK 11 6 7:39.0 7:38.8 7:28.0 8:03.9 7:56.4 38:46.1 26 2
45 Martin Devine Joe Gallagher Honda Civic 1 7:51.7 DNF
46 Gary Owens Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort 7 DNS
a7 Colm McGinley Gerard Mullan Ford Escort MK 11 6 8:15.7 8:09.9 8:15.7 8:47.7 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum



KBB Doors Tour of the Sperrins Rally Magherafelt and District Motor Club 09 May 09
Results by Start Number
Road
No. Driver Co-Driver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 Sy SS5 Penalties Total O'all Cls

48  Graham Patterson Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 5 8:37.3 8:16.9 8:18.7 8:39.2 8:39.2 42:31.3 41 5
49 Conal Hegarty Shaun O'Hart Toyota Corolla 5 8:32.4 8:10.1 7:57.5 8:22.1 9:02.3 42:04.4 40 4
50 Brian Vance Ciaran McNamara Toyota Corolla 5 9:18.0 8:38.4 8:28.4 9:09.7 9:09.8 44:44.3 44 7
51 Seamus O'Kane Eugene O'Kane Vauxhall Astra GSi 1 8:38.1 7:53.8 8:01.8 8:30.1 DNF

52 Dermot Hassett Paul Bedford Chevrolet 3 9:44.8 9:08.5 9:28.3 10:00.0 10:00.0 1:20.0 49:41.6 47 2
54 Ciaran King Russell Harold Honda Civic 5 9:18.3 7:59.2 8:12.6 8:30.6 8:28.8 1:10.0 43:39.5 43 6
55 Glenda Boyle Martin Boyle Honda Civic 1 8:17.1 8:08.6 7:57.4 8:29.7 8:34.7 41:27.5 39 3
56 Samantha Thom Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 5 8:43.4 7:58.5 7:40.1 8:05.4 8:00.3 40:27.7 36 3
57 Roisin Boyd Wendy Blackledge Suzuki Swift 3 10:00.0 9:26.2 10:00.0 10:00.0 10:00.0 1:10.0 50:36.2 48 3
58 John Walker Des Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 8:19.8 7:43.0 7:26.5 7:46.6 7:49.0 39:04.9 29 10
59 Damien Toner John Bradley Ford Escort MK 11 7 10:00.0 7:49.8 7:49.4 8:25.7 8:15.9 0:40.0 43:00.8 42

60 Stephen McGurk Marc O'Connor Ford Escort MK 11 7 8:06.3 7:46.1 7:39.3 8:23.6 8:17.2 40:12.5 34 3
61 Aidan Donnelly Declan Smith Ford Escort 7 10:00.0 16:00.0 OTL

63 Frank McConville Niall McKenna Vauxhall Astra 1 7:33.1 7:19.4 7:12.1 7:41.3 9:04.1 38:50.0 28 2
64  Michael McColgan Colin Dogherty Mitsubishi Evo 2 8:01.5 7:28.6 7:17.2 7:56.1 7:49.2 38:32.6 25 9
65 Declan McBrearty Stephen Furey Toyota Corolla 5 7:37.5 DNF

66 Chris Crowe Michael McCarroll Ford Sierra 7 9:30.3 8:45.7 8:32.8 8:48.9 8:59.3 0:20.0 44:57.0 45 6
69 Hugh McQuaid Chris Melly Ford Escort MK 11 6 10:00.0 8:07.3 7:49.7 8:26.0 10:00.0 1:50.0 46:13.0 46 5
70 Gary McElvoy Keith McElvoy Mitsubishi Evo 2 7:39.2 7:22.0 7:11.6 7:34.3 DNF

71 Peter McCarry John Coll Ford Escort G3 7 8:10.5 10:00.0 9:40.1 8:36.4 8:36.7 7:40.0 52:43.7 49 7
72 Brian Dowey Ricky Cochrane Ford Escort Cosworth 9 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum
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